UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dock. 2407402197 Fee: $107.00
KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
Date 3/14/2024 11:41 AM Pg: 1 of 8

This Document Preparer’ By:

SONDRIA GADDIS

MIDFIRST BANK, AFEDERALLY CHARTERED
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

501 N.W. GRAND BLVD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002

4795 REGENT ELVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 29144040240000

[Space Above This Line for Recording D-a!
Original Principal Amount: $221,777.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:1374101997729
Unpaid Principal Amount: $340,533.10 Lcan Mo: (scan barcode)

New Principal Amount: $361,635.94

New Money (Cap): $21.052.84

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MOI'¥GAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement™), made this 9TH day of FEBAUARY, 2024,
between MADELYN G, JAMES (“Borrower™), whose address is 15924 AVALON AVE, SC.U'TH
HOLLAND, IL 60473 and MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVIN/S
ASSOCIATION (“Lender™), whose address is 501 N.W. GRAND BLYD, OKLAHOMA CITY, 0K 73118,
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrumen. ) dated
JULY 15, 2008 and recorded on JULY 28, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0821050037, of the OFFICIAL
Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the “Property”, located at

15924 AVALON AVE, SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473
(Property Address}

HUD Modification Agreement 02042024 _45 IR

p
ne



2407402197 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK Connty, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, MARCH 1, 2024 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S, $361,635.94, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
re)=ed foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S.
$21,052.54.

2. Borrower rior.ises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on e Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.1250%, from MARCH 1, 2024, The
Borrower promis<s 17, 'make monthly payments of principal and interest of U_S. $2,280.23, beginning on the
18T day of APRIL, 7024, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on MARCH 1,2064 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note as< the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Mat:u1yy; Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or anv/nterest in it is sold or ransferred {or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Bo.7zwer is not a natural person} without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediaie payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall pive the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 3¢ days fron! th: date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Secur'ty Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke a»y remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrowcr,

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemen's, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and r@eements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and ail-o*ier payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following t&ms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing f7:, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Ncte; ad

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or documerit fiat is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument zas d;at
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (2) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a dischargeina
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

HUD Modification Agreement 02042024_45 MRMRGIE AL

meg

LA



2407402197 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 02042024 45 Mﬂ[ﬂﬂﬂ]mﬂlﬂ

Y

LW



2407402197 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tn Witness Wh oﬂlhav;::zcut this Agreement.

/4/2‘/4" gty L/29 éﬂ_@ 24/

/ﬁoﬁ‘éwcr: MADEFYN G. JAMES ’ Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of 1L LINOIS

County o« (ﬂr\m

This instrumént-wrs acknowledged before me on {date) by
MADELYN G. JAMZS {name/s of person/s acknowledged).

JOKb Ry Before me, (nie of notary), on this day personally appeared by means of interactive two-way audio
and video communication {nam: »%signer), who is known to me or has provided satisfactory evidence of
identity in accordance with Hlinois Governor I.B. Pritzker's Executive Order in Response to Covid-19 2020-14
and Executive Order in Response &, Covid-19 2020-18 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregping instrument and acknowledge< to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and

ledged to Wmsen@ in the Sz of [linois,
/ ’(/(./Z/I / 7 (Seal)

Public (signature)

Notary Printed Name: LSO VOO R
My Commission expires: O | !( p ! BQBTL

LADFFICIAL SEAL
TIFAH WILLIAMS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE oF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION ExpiReg, 01/08/2037

HUD Modification Agreement 02042024 45 mmﬂmmmnﬂﬂmw
Page 4

LW



2407402197 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

M BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION (Q ’ZéZS[
_ v Z——— Blake Hendley Vice President 3
~By (print name)
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEK %CKNOWLEDGMENT

The instrument was aciny,wledged before meon \MW & ngl(date) by

__Blake Hendley Vice President of MIDFIRST BANK, A
FEDERALLY CHARTERED 3 J/INGS ASSOCIATION.

is notarial act was an o iline notarial act.

Printed Name:

My commmission expires: / & "'/ 6” 1’7 | Sommission 138 0L DL e

e S. GADDIS ,
: : ‘ i' ii NOTARY PUBLIC :
Sondria Gaddis N/ STATE OF OKLAHOMA

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

SONDRIA GADDIS

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSU/ZSATION
501 N.W. GRAND BLYD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

HUD Modification Agreement 02042024 _45 BT
Page 5



2407402197 Page. 6 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MADELYN G. JAMES
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The lan7 referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF SOUTH HOLLAND,
COUNTYV O¥ COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 24 IN BLCCK 30 IN THE FOURTH ADDITION TO PACESETTER PARK
HARRY M. QUINN MEMORIAL SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF LOT 1 IN TYS GOUWENS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST
FRACTIONAL QUAKTYFE s OF SECTION 14 AND PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 15; ALSO PARY OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, ALL IN
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, T.aNGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD FPRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH U« THE LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILI{NOIS ON MARCH 23, 1962 AS DOCUMENT
2025242 ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINUIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 15924 AVALON AVE, SOUTd HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473

HUD Modification Agreement 02042024 45 ||]mm]]][mmm]m
Page 6

W Wﬁﬂ



